
102  INCOME AND PRICES 

USDA/NASS South Dakota Field Office 

CASH RECEIPTS: FARM MARKETINGS & GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS,  
SOUTH DAKOTA, 2003-2004 

CROPS LIVESTOCK 1/ TOTAL GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS DISTRICT AND 
COUNTY 2003 2004 2003 2004 2003 2004 2003 2004 

 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 1,000 DOLLARS 
NORTHWEST 
  BUTTE 
  CORSON 
  DEWEY 
  HARDING 
  PERKINS 
  ZIEBACH 
NORTH CENTRAL 
  BROWN 
  CAMPBELL 
  EDMUNDS 
  FAULK 
  MCPHERSON 
  POTTER 
  SPINK 
  WALWORTH 
NORTHEAST 
  CLARK 
  CODINGTON 
  DAY 
  DEUEL 
  GRANT 
  HAMLIN 
  MARSHALL 
  ROBERTS 
WEST CENTRAL 
  HAAKON 
  JACKSON 
  LAWRENCE 
  MEADE 
  PENNINGTON 
  STANLEY 
CENTRAL 
  AURORA 
  BEADLE 
  BRULE 
  BUFFALO 
  HAND 
  HUGHES 
  HYDE 
  JERAULD 
  SULLY 
EAST CENTRAL 
  BROOKINGS 
  DAVISON 
  HANSON 
  KINGSBURY 
  LAKE 
  MCCOOK 
  MINER 
  MINNEHAHA 
  MOODY 
  SANBORN 
SOUTHWEST 
  BENNETT 
  CUSTER 
  FALL RIVER 
  SHANNON 
SOUTH CENTRAL 
  GREGORY 
  JONES 
  LYMAN 
  MELLETTE 
  TODD 
  TRIPP 
SOUTHEAST 
  BON HOMME 
  CHARLES MIX 
  CLAY 
  DOUGLAS 
  HUTCHINSON 
  LINCOLN 
  TURNER 
  UNION 
  YANKTON 
SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
4,730 
8,250 
4,611 
2,458 

10,053 
8,884 

 
123,614 
10,752 
47,138 
37,968 
15,435 
35,701 
93,002 
12,667 

 
40,545 
31,233 
38,261 
24,359 
31,313 
35,988 
35,402 
57,743 

 
19,161 
5,120 
1,118 
8,438 

12,594 
13,508 

 
21,403 
29,822 
14,487 
5,614 

23,169 
18,299 
10,973 
11,513 
50,517 

 
50,776 
31,284 
33,175 
56,793 
49,016 
44,554 
22,304 
73,171 
51,211 
22,898 

 
8,969 
1,206 
2,669 
2,690 

 
13,677 
7,044 

22,247 
4,143 
3,525 

17,305 
 

29,095 
44,255 
46,624 
20,908 
64,271 
65,268 
66,857 
56,908 
40,658 

1,909,344 

 
6,283 

12,241 
6,457 
3,539 

12,421 
13,732 

 
138,079 
19,769 
61,542 
56,501 
20,950 
59,718 

127,191 
25,564 

 
53,213 
36,257 
50,024 
26,728 
41,414 
39,492 
41,574 
70,978 

 
19,089 
5,009 
1,473 

10,957 
11,886 
11,790 

 
29,521 
61,708 
18,361 
9,064 

50,363 
26,019 
20,352 
16,933 
80,518 

 
56,408 
34,403 
42,584 
65,059 
53,985 
56,941 
27,439 
81,829 
55,829 
26,816 

 
7,012 
1,069 
2,425 

974 
 

12,864 
8,315 

26,064 
4,311 
4,201 

21,904 
 

37,451 
53,229 
56,968 
23,265 
68,963 
82,147 
72,518 
69,245 
45,963 

2,396,891 

 
38,752 
27,699 
23,210 
30,279 
37,564 
13,267 

 
60,102 
21,651 
45,200 
30,233 
59,468 
17,802 
51,501 
17,896 

 
52,476 
48,936 
25,154 
36,682 
59,530 
27,008 
68,570 
41,067 

 
33,584 
23,668 
9,376 

49,916 
36,546 
12,195 

 
46,880 
74,054 
35,937 
20,458 
45,961 
18,654 
19,925 
30,201 
15,160 

 
62,713 
20,349 
27,340 
39,894 
39,758 
30,785 
23,888 
52,940 
35,557 
32,750 

 
20,493 
10,103 
78,456 
11,466 

 
34,010 
18,024 
23,371 
16,373 
21,022 
61,023 

 
51,317 
75,520 
9,494 

44,420 
68,002 
49,621 
61,862 
54,391 
30,916 

2,412,420 

 
48,724 
29,313 
27,820 
32,296 
48,504 
18,096 

 
66,046 
21,581 
51,989 
33,787 
68,338 
26,142 
62,558 
18,982 

 
58,767 
62,626 
27,959 
41,325 
69,533 
32,985 
74,129 
46,669 

 
35,362 
23,121 
10,780 
52,347 
37,415 
13,538 

 
52,152 
77,309 
42,744 
18,503 
54,349 
20,863 
22,271 
29,904 
22,146 

 
72,805 
22,858 
35,898 
42,993 
43,272 
35,948 
29,102 
63,885 
38,592 
35,983 

 
23,638 
9,654 

89,262 
13,145 

 
42,310 
18,260 
25,099 
20,482 
22,285 
76,925 

 
55,198 
94,582 
11,035 
55,274 
79,418 
52,141 
68,567 
62,828 
38,327 

2,760,739 

 
43,482 
35,949 
27,821 
32,737 
47,617 
22,151 

 
183,716 
32,403 
92,338 
68,201 
74,903 
53,503 

144,503 
30,563 

 
93,021 
80,169 
63,415 
61,041 
90,843 
62,996 

103,972 
98,810 

 
52,745 
28,788 
10,494 
58,354 
49,140 
25,703 

 
68,283 

103,876 
50,424 
26,072 
69,130 
36,953 
30,898 
41,714 
65,677 

 
113,489 
51,633 
60,515 
96,687 
88,774 
75,339 
46,192 

126,111 
86,768 
55,648 

 
29,462 
11,309 
81,125 
14,156 

 
47,687 
25,068 
45,618 
20,516 
24,547 
78,328 

 
80,412 

119,775 
56,118 
65,328 

132,273 
114,889 
128,719 
111,299 
71,574 

4,321,764 

 
55,007 
41,554 
34,277 
35,835 
60,925 
31,828 

 
204,125 
41,350 

113,531 
90,288 
89,288 
85,860 

189,749 
44,546 

 
111,980 
98,883 
77,983 
68,053 

110,947 
72,477 

115,703 
117,647 

 
54,451 
28,130 
12,253 
63,304 
49,301 
25,328 

 
81,673 

139,017 
61,105 
27,567 

104,712 
46,882 
42,623 
46,837 

102,664 
 

129,213 
57,261 
78,482 

108,052 
97,257 
92,889 
56,541 

145,714 
94,421 
62,799 

 
30,650 
10,723 
91,687 
14,119 

 
55,174 
26,575 
51,163 
24,793 
26,486 
98,829 

 
92,649 

147,811 
68,003 
78,539 

148,381 
134,288 
141,085 
132,073 
84,290 

5,157,630 

 
4,695 
9,931 
6,441 
7,334 

12,600 
5,337 

 
23,624 
7,227 

10,237 
6,654 
7,471 

13,016 
19,760 
7,133 

 
9,902 
8,380 

10,654 
7,985 
8,153 
6,405 
8,232 

11,412 
 

10,045 
4,493 

270 
9,759 
5,673 
7,283 

 
9,046 

17,725 
8,449 
2,927 

14,733 
9,870 
6,631 
5,214 

16,513 
 

10,662 
7,271 
5,248 

11,650 
7,035 
6,873 
5,820 

10,036 
7,919 
6,231 

 
5,202 

861 
1,694 
1,992 

 
6,843 
5,171 

12,800 
2,997 
1,644 

11,410 
 

8,120 
14,245 
6,153 
6,515 

12,328 
7,878 
9,788 
7,406 
6,111 

549,117 

 
3,970 
3,430 
2,735 
3,246 
5,629 
2,919 

 
22,867 
4,714 
8,891 
6,050 
4,366 
6,065 

16,908 
4,307 

 
8,880 
7,143 
9,767 
7,702 
7,396 
6,453 
8,489 

12,130 
 

4,536 
1,760 

196 
4,611 
2,695 
4,100 

 
4,355 

12,092 
3,697 
1,423 
8,082 
4,443 
2,986 
3,341 
7,506 

 
10,608 
4,264 
4,625 
9,022 
7,400 
7,909 
4,748 

10,463 
9,348 
4,224 

 
2,342 

398 
1,089 
1,423 

 
2,435 
2,662 
7,619 
1,352 

803 
6,268 

 
6,226 
8,253 
5,864 
4,330 

10,768 
10,136 
10,561 
7,639 
5,881 

398,540 
1/ INCLUDES ESTIMATES OF INTER-FARM AND INTRA-STATE SALES OF LIVESTOCK, RESULTING IN LARGER TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS THAN SHOWN IN 

U.S.D.A. ESTIMATES ON PAGE 48. 
SOURCE: BUREAU OF ECONOMIC ANALYSIS, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
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